Sample Identification #

174-DF-1866-A-006-A

174-DF-1887-A-006-A
174-DF-2000-A-006-A

174-DF-6023-N/A-006-A
174-DF-6024-A-006-A

174-DF-6025-N/A-006-A
174-DF-6027-N/A-006-A
174-DF-6028-N/A-006-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Hallway (D116)

Hallway (Gymnasium)
Wood Shop

Staff Room
Hallway (Cafeteria)
Kitchen
Staff Room (G241)
Staff Room (G220)

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
Initial Flush Sample Data
Jackson Site - Test 6

Date/Time
Collected

7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022

Date
Analyzed

8/2/2022

8/2/2022
8/2/2022

8/2/2022
8/2/2022
8/2/2022
8/2/2022
8/2/2022

Lab ID

A2G0807-01

A2G0807-09
A2G0807-10

A2G0807-02
A2G0807-06
A2G0807-07
A2G0807-14
A2G0807-12

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Analyte Results

Lead

Lead
Lead

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

ND

ND
ND

0.432
ND
1.19
0.823
0.875

Detecti

on Lim

0.200

0.200
0.200

0.200
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.200

it

PPS
Action

Level*
15

15
15

15
15
15
15
15

Units

ppb

ppb
ppb

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
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